

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10018/2013

B.K.S. MARULASIDDAIAH & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MADRAS PAKKU MANDY

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anand Srivastava,adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent is present.

The office report indicates that although by order dated 13th February,14 of this Court, the sole respondent was given last opportunity to file the counter affidavit, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him on that count taking into consideration the rule position. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.08

13:55:35 IST

Reason: